Risk of Exchange Rate Depreciation:

Risk of Exchange Rate Appreciation:

With the chart above, it is possible to identify that despite partial hedge against foreign
currency-denominated debt (only limited to debt service to expire within 24 months), as
R$/US$ quote increases, liabilities financial expense also increases but financial
revenues of derivatives also partially offset this negative impact and vice-versa. Thus,
cash is hedged thanks to the derivatives policy of the Company and its subsidiaries.

� Interest rate risk

This risk derives from impact of interest rates fluctuation not only over financial
expense associated with loans and financing of subsidiaries, but also over financial
revenues deriving from temporary cash investments. The policy for utilization of
derivatives approved by the Board of Directors does not comprise the contracting of
instruments against such risk. Nevertheless, the Company and its subsidiaries
continuously monitor interest rates so that to evaluate eventual need of contracting
derivatives to hedge against interest rates volatility risk.

Operation Risk Scenario (I): Probable Scenario (II) Scenario (III)

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (5,025)   (23,920)   (42,815)
Par Bond USD (3,174)   (10,103)   (17,031)
Discount Bond USD (682)   (5,354)   (10,026)
C. Bond USD (1,076)   (5,948)   (10,820)
Debit. Conv. USD (73)   (2,370)   (4,667)
Bib USD (20)   (145)   (271)

DERIVATIVES USD
Swaps (1,050)   7,118   15,286

Reference for financial assets and liabilities +25% +50%
Financial

R$/US$ exchange rate (end of the period) 1.6287 2.0359 2.4431

R$

Operation Risk Scenario (I): Probable Scenario (II) Scenario (III)

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (5,025)   13,871   32,766
Par Bond USD (3,174)   3,755   10,683
Discount Bond USD (682)   3,990   8,662
C. Bond USD (1,076)   3,795   8,667
Debit. Conv. USD (73)   2,225   4,522
Bib USD (20)   106   231

DERIVATIVES USD
Swaps (1,050)   (9,218)   (17,386)

Reference for financial assets and liabilities -25% -50%
Financial

R$/US$ exchange rate (end of the period) 1.6287 1.2215 0.8144

R$

&�

As of March 31, 2011, the swap operation of interest rate associated to the maturity of
the CCB Bradesco, with notional value of R$150,000 represented a R$226 gain,
considering the fair value, as follows:

See below the sensitivity analysis of interest rate risk, evidencing the effects on
scenarios variation results:

Risk of Interest Rate Increase:

Interest rate swap

Institution
Light's

Receivable
Light's Payable Starting Date Maturity Date

Notional
Value

Contracted
(US$

thousand)

Fair Value
Mar/11

(R$) Assets

[…]

It refers to the Company eventually suffering losses deriving from default of
counterparties or financial institutions depositary of funds or temporary cash
investments. To mitigate these risks, the Company uses all collection tools allowed by
the regulatory body, such as disconnection for delinquency, debit losses and permanent
monitoring and negotiation of outstanding positions. Concerning financial institutions,
the Company only carries out operations with low-risk financial institutions classified
by rating agencies.

� Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk relates to the Company's ability to settle its liabilities. In order to
determine the Company's ability to satisfactorily meet its financial liabilities, the
streams of maturities for funds raised and other liabilities are reported with the
Company's statements. Further information on the Company's loans can be found in
detail in notes 16 and 17.

The Company has raised funds through its operations, from financial market
transactions and from affiliate companies. These funds are allocated primarily to
support its investment plan and in managing its cash for working capital and liability
management purposes.

Operation Risk Scenario (I):
Probable

Scenario (IV) Scenario (V)

FINANCIAL ASSETS CDI 41,631   34,024   26,366
Temporary cash investments

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (269,841)   (225,754)   (181,850)
Debentures 5th issue CDI (100,744)   (83,664)   (66,585)
CCB Bradesco CDI (56,695)   (46,877)   (37,058)
CCB Bco Santander CDI (10,073)   (8,320)   (6,568)
Debentures 4th issue TJLP (10)   (9)   (8)
FINEM BNDES 2006-2008 TJLP (30,421)   (27,023)   (23,625)
FINEM BNDES 2009-2010 TJLP (13,329)   (11,551)   (9,772)
FINEM BNDES 2009-2010 TJLP+1 TJLP (18,618)   (16,243)   (13,868)
PROESCO TJLP (625)   (537)   (450)
Debentures 6th issue CDI (39,326)   (31,530)   (23,916)

DERIVATIVES
Currency swaps CDI (1,050)   (363)   323
Interest rate swaps CDI 260   298   336
Interest rate swaps TJLP 260   1,452   2,651

Reference for FINANCIAL ASSETS -25% -50%
CDI (% YTD) 11.50% 9.31% 7.10%

Reference for FINANCIAL LIABILITIES -25% -50%
CDI (% YTD) 11.50% 9.31% 7.10%
TJLP (% YTD) 6.08% 4.94% 3.78%

R$

&)

Management of financial investments focuses on short-term instruments in an attempt to
achieve maximum liquidity and satisfy our expenditure requirements.

The Company's cash-generation ability and low volatility concerning receivables and
accounts payable over the year provide cash flow stability and thus reduce its liquidity
exposure.

The realization flow concerning future liabilities as per the relevant terms and
conditions is summarized in the statement below:

a) Capital Management

The Company manages its capital with the purpose of safeguarding its capacity to